BARRIE • ONTARIO • CANADA TF: 705.733.8900 WWW.EXCALIBURWATER.COM
1” DUPLEX ALTERNATING TURBIDITY
INSTALLATION AND USER GUIDE
1
FILTER INSTALLATION AND USER GUIDE
BARRIE • ONTARIO • CANADA TF: 705.733.8900 WWW.EXCALIBURWATER.COM
TABLE OF CONTENTS

Drawing No. Order No. Description Quantity
1 H4615 Elbow Locking Clip 1
2 PKP10TS8-BULK Polytube insert 5/8 Option
3 V3192 WS1 Nut ¾ Drain Elbow Option
4* V3158-01 WS1 Drain Elbow ¾ Male 1
V3158-02 WS1 Drain Elbow ¾ Male No Silencer
5 V3163 O-ring 019 1
6* V3159-01 WS1 DLFC Retainer ASY 1
7
V3162-007 WS1 DLFC 0.7 gpm for ¾
One DLFC
must be
used if ¾
fitting is
used
V3162-010 WS1 DLFC 1.0 gpm for ¾
V3162-013 WS1 DLFC 1.3 gpm for ¾
V3162-017 WS1 DLFC 1.7 gpm for ¾
V3162-022 WS1 DLFC 2.2 gpm for ¾
V3162-027 WS1 DLFC 2.7 gpm for ¾
V3162-032 WS1 DLFC 3.2 gpm for ¾
V3162-042 WS1 DLFC 4.2 gpm for ¾
V3162-053 WS1 DLFC 5.3 gpm for ¾
V3162-065 WS1 DLFC 6.5 gpm for ¾
V3162-075 WS1 DLFC 7.5 gpm for ¾
V3162-090 WS1 DLFC 9.0 gpm for ¾
V3162-100 WS1 DLFC 10.0 gpm for ¾
25
FILTER INSTALLATION AND USER GUIDE
BARRIE • ONTARIO • CANADA TF: 705.733.8900 WWW.EXCALIBURWATER.COM
Drain Line 1”
Drawing No. Order No. Description Quantity
1 H4615 Elbow Locking Clip 1
2* V3166 WS1 Drain FTG Body 1 1
V3166-01 FTG Flow Control Body Female 1
3* V3167 WS1 Drain FTG Adapter 1 1
4* V3163 0-ring 019 1
5* V3150 WS1 Split Ring 1
6* V3151 WS1 Nut 1” QC 1
7* V3105 O-ring 215 1
8
V3190-090 WS1 DLFC 9.0 gpm for 1
One DLFC must
be used if 1”
fitting is used
V3190-100 WS1 DLFC 10.0 gpm for 1
V3190-110 WS1 DLFC 11.0 gpm for 1
V3190-130 WS1 DLFC 13.0 gpm for 1
V3190-150 WS1 DLFC 15.0 gpm for 1
V3190-170 WS1 DLFC 17.0 gpm for 1
V3190-200 WS1 DLFC 20.0 gpm for 1
V3190-250 WS1 DLFC 25.0 gpm for 1
* Can be ordered as a set. Order number V3008-02, description: WS1 Drain FTG 1 Straight.
26
FILTER INSTALLATION AND USER GUIDE